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List of Students

No. Students Initial Name Students Initial Name
1 Abbram Cristian Saragih AC
2 Aditia Simamora AS
3 Adri Fachrozi AF
4 Aira Ramadani AR
5 Annisa Putri AP
6 Azelea Putri Melita AM
7 Bayu Ramadhan BR
8 Difanayla Putri Pasaribu DP
9 Fachri Prawija FP
10 Fitri Pulungan FU
11 Galang Noel Siahaan GN
12 Ismiranda IS
13 Keisha Nindya Putri KP
14 M. Igbal Triansyah MI
15 M. rizky Hidayat MR
16 Mafla Khairiza MK
17 Marsella Febrinan Zamilli MF
18 Mhd Sizu Aliandra MS
19 Muhammad Akhsanul Holliqg MA
20 M. Igbal Fagula Harahap MH
21 Noor Alvino NA
22 Revand Surya Pratama RS
23 Satria Prayoga SP
24 Sifa Amalia SA
25 Siza Adelia Rahmani SR
26 Tahra Fiorentina TF
27 Zahra Ainiyah Putri ZP
28 Zeni Amanda ZA
29 M. Kevin Ariansyah MK
30 Khairani Nasution KN
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APPENDIX Il
Students’ Score
English
No Name of Respondents Studerétcsoll\fgastery A(I:_heii\rlgmgn t
Score
1 Abbram Cristian Saragih 52 77
2 Aditia Simamora 60 73
3 Adri Fachrozi 72 83
4 Aira Ramadani 72 83
5 Annisa Putri 52 77
6 Azelea Putri Melita 76 90
7 Bayu Ramadhan 72 83
8 Difanayla Putri Pasaribu 84 90
9 Fachri Prawija 68 82
10 Fitri Pulungan 84 91
11 Galang Noel Siahaan 60 75
12 Ismiranda 84 90
13 Keisha Nindya Putri 88 96
14 M. Igbal Triansyah 68 79
15 M. rizky Hidayat 76 84
16 Mafla Khairiza 36 55
17 Marsella Febrinan Zamilli 84 92
18 Mhd Sizu Aliandra 40 60
19 | Muhammad Akhsanul Hollig 72 82
20 M. Igbal Fagula Harahap 68 79
21 Noor Alvino 72 81
22 Revand Surya Pratama 88 93
23 Satria Prayoga 68 82
24 Sifa Amalia 80 91
25 Siza Adelia Rahmani 44 64
26 Tahra Fiorentina 80 90
27 Zahra Ainiyah Putri 76 86
28 Zeni Amanda 80 90
29 M. Kevin Ariansyah 60 76
30 Khairani Nasution 76 90




APPENDIX 11

Choose the best answer by crossing a, b, ¢ and d.

1.

Try out Sentence Mastery Test

She ... good girl.

a. am

b. is

c. are

d. was

Andi: Hello Rina, are you in

your uncle’s house?

Rina: T ... in my uncle’s

house.

is not
was not

am not

o o T

are not

Mrs. Dewi an English
teacher?

a. Are

b. Do

c. s

g

Does

| ... astudent.
a. am
b. is

c. are

d. was

He ... a police.

a. aren’t

10.

b. am not

C. isn’t

d. weren’t

... Anton a student?
a. Are

b. Is

c. Were

d. Was

50

An architect ... a person who

plans a new building.
a. am
b. is

C. are

=

was
| ... not a teacher.

am

o o

is

o

are

o

were

... she a police woman?

a. Are
b. Is

c. Do
d. Did

I have a friend.

He

is

Jonathan from Jakarta. He ...

an actor.



11.

12. ..

13.

14.

15. ..

a. am
b. is

c. are

d. was

She ... happy.
a. isnot

b. are not

C. were not

o

was not

. she a police woman?

a. Are

b. Is

c. Do

d. Did

Sean and John are my best
friend. They smart
students.
a. Is

b. am
c. are
d. was
I never ... to Bali, so I don’t

know about Kuta beach.

a. go
b. goes
C. gone
d. have gone
. she a police woman?
a. Am
b. Are
c. Is
d. Has

16.

17.

18. ..

19.

21.

51

He usually.... some books
everyday.

a. read

b. reads

c. was read

d. isread

She ... cooking.

a. don’tlike

b. doesn’t likes
don’t liked
d. doesn’t like

o

. you go to school everyday?
a. Do

b. Done

c. Does

d. Did

The sun... in the morning.

a. rises

b. rise

c. raised

d. was rising

. Every year Michael doesn’t

....a medal from Olympiad in
Greece.

a. gotten
b. got

c. goingto
d. get
Does Anita to school
everyday?

a. goes

b. go



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

C. gone

d. went

My friend and I ... English at
English course everyday.

a. learn
b. learning
c. learns
d. learned

She ... not go to school every
day.

a. does

b. go

c. do

d. did

Do you go to school
everyday?

a. Yes, Ido
b. Yes I does
c. Yes, Idid
d. No, I does
Susanty English every
night.

a. study

b. studies

c. studying

d. studied

We....have any money.

a. don’t

27. ...

28.

29.

30.

52

b. doesn’t
c. didn’t
d. wasn’t
your mom every
morning.
a. Does, cooks
b. Does, cook
c. Does, cooked
d. Does, cooking
The old man ... in the farm
every morning.
a. work
b. working
c. works
d. worked
A. Please call me if you need.
B. No. I... need your help.
a. donot
b. does
c. nhot
d. am not
.. she go to the same school
as Nanda?
a. Do
b. Does
c. Did
d. Is



APPENDIX IV

Answer Key for Try out Sentence Mastery Test

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.c
29.a
30.b
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APPENDIX V

Table of Validity Sentence Mastery Test
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APPENDIX VI

Table of Reliability Sentence Mastery Test

Item of Questions
No [ Q1 [ 02 [ 03] Q4] Q5] Q6] Q7 [ Q8] Q9 [Q10][ou[Q2] 03[ Qu[Q15][Q16[ Q17| Q18 [ Q19 2] 02 [ Q2] 02 [ Q2] Q5[ Q2% [ Q2 [Q02s8][Q2n]Qw0 [ jy |

Realibility of Sentence Mastery Test

26
25
27
25
24
20
13
24
15
23
17
15
10
25
24
25
24
24
28

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
iy

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

23
27
24
25
24

22
14
15
14

17
30
17
13

20
30

14
30
14

16
0.7 0.46667 0.56667 0.66667 0.56667

0.3 053333 0.43333 0.33333 0.43333

21
30
21

20
30
20
10

26
30
26
0.7 0.86667 0.66667

21

20
30

21
30

27
30
27

21
30
21

23
30
23

19
30

19
30

19
30

%
30
2%

20
30
20
10

20
30
20
10

0.8 0.73333 0.66667 0.66667
0.2 0.26667 0.33333 0.33333

0.16 0.19556 0.22222 0.22222

22
30
22

24
30

22
30

%
30
2%

25
30
25

%
30
%

28
30
28

2%
30
%

18
30

23
30
23

30

30

30

20
10

20 21
10

0.7 0.66667
0.3 0.33333
021 0.22222

21

19
1

19

1
0.8 0.63333 0.63333 0.63333 0.76667

%

22

18
12
0.6

TRUE
wrong

0.9

0.7

0.8 0.73333
0.2 0.26667
0.16 0.19556

0.8 0.83333
0.2 0.16667
0.16 0.13889

0.8 0.93333
0.2 0.06667
0.16 0.06222

0.6

0.76667
0.23333
0.17889

0.3 0.13333 0.33333
021 0.11556 0.22222

0.1
0.09

0.3
021

0.2 .0.36667 0.36667 0.36667 ~0.23333
0.16 0.23222 0.23222 0.23222 0.17889

04

04

5.82333

0.21 0.24889 0.24556 0.22222 (0.24556 pq

0.24

0.24

pq

var total

=
155}
a
o
=3
<
=
>
2
=}



APPENDIX VII

Sentence Mastery Test

Choose the best answer by crossing a, b, ¢ and d.

1.

a.
b.
C.
d.

a.
b.
C.
d.

He

a
b
C.
d

a.
b.
C.
d.

a.
b.

C.

56

is

She ... good girl. a. am
am b. is
is c. are
are d. were
was 7. ...she a police woman?
a student. a. Are
am b. Is
is c. Do
are d. Did
was 8. I have a friend. He
... a police. Jonathan from Jakarta. He ...
aren’t an actor.
am not a. am
isn’t b. is

. weren’t c. are

... Anton a student? d. was
Are 9. She ... happy.
Is a. isnot
Were b. are not
Was C. were not

An architect ... a person who d. was not

plans a new building. 10. ... she a police woman?
am a. Are
IS b. Is
are c. Do
was d. Did

.. not a teacher.



11.

12.

13. ..

14.

15.

16.

Sean and John are my best

friend. They smart
students.

a. Is

b. am

c. are

d. was

I never ... to Bali, so I don’t

know about Kuta beach.

a. go
b. goes
C. gone
d. have gone

. she a police woman?

a. Am

b. Are

c. Is

d. Has

He usually.... some books
everyday.

a. read

b. reads

c. was read
d. isread
She ... cooking.
a. don’tlike

b. doesn’t likes

C. don’tliked

d. doesn’t like

... you go to school everyday?
a. Do

b. Done

17.

19.

20.

21.
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c. Does

d. Did

The sun... in the morning.
a. rises

b. rise

c. raised

d. was rising

. Every year Michael doesn’t

... @ medal from Olympiad in
Greece.

a. gotten

b. got

C. goingto
d. get

Does Anita to school
everyday?

a. goes

b. go

C. gone

d. went

My friend and | ... English at

English course everyday.

a. learn

b. learning

c. learns

d. learned

She ... not go to school every
day.

a. does

b. go

c. do

d. did



22.

23.

24,

25.

Do you go to school
everyday?

a. Yes, ldo

b. Yes I does

c. Yes, Idid

d. No, I does

Susanty ... English every
night.

a. study

b. studies

c. studying

d. studied

We....have any money.

a. don’t

b. doesn’t

c. didn’t

d. wasn’t

A. Please call me if you need.

B. No. I... need your help.

a. donot
b. does

c. not

d. am not

58



APPENDIX VIII

Answer Key for Sentence Mastery Test

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
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APPENDIX IX

Research Documentation
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FA;(ULTAS ILMU TARBIYAH DAN KEGURUAN
e J1.Williem Iskandar Pasar V Medan Estate 20371
Telp. (061) 6615683-6622925 Fax. 6615683
Nomor  : B- 6096/TTK.IV.5/ITK.V.3/PP.00.9/05/2023 10 Mei 2023
Lampiran: -
Hal : Izin Riset

Yth. Bapak/Tbu Kepala Penelitian Skripsi
Assalamulaikum Wr. Wh.

Dengan Hormat, diberitahukan bahwa untuk i j (51) bagi
A Jar Sarjana Strata Satu
Mahasiswa Fakultas lmu Tarbiyah dan K o ipsi (Karya limiah),
kami tugaskan mahasiswa: . reporp i tieposn SR

‘Nama : Depimaya Sari Harahap

NIM : 0304192060

Tempat/Tanggal Lahir : Tobing Julu, 24 Juli 2001

Program Studi : Tadris Bahasa Inggris

Semester : VII (Delapan) AN

; . TOBING JULU KECAMATAN HURISTAK KABUPATEN PAD G

Alamat © LAWAS PROVINSI SUMATRA UTARA Kecamatan HURISTAK

untuk hal dimaksud kami mohon memberikan Izin dan bantuannya terhadap pelaksanaan
Riset di JIn. Durung No. 205, Sidorejo Hilir, Kec. Medan Tembung, Kota Medan, Sumatera Utara,
20222, guna memperoleh informasi/keterangan dan data-data yang berhubungan dengan

Skripsi (Karya llmiah) yang berjudul:
The Correlation Between Students' Sentence Mastery and Their English Learning
Achievement at SMP Pahalawan Nasional

Demikian kami sampaikan, atas bantuan dan kerjasamannya diucapkan terima kasih.

Medan, 10 Mei 2023

a.n. DEKAN .
Ketua Program Studi Pendidikan

Bahasa Inggris

ni Lubis, M.Hum
NIP. 197006062000031006

Tembusan:
Dekan Fakultas Ilmu Tarbiyah dan Keguruan UIN Sumatera Utara Medan

———

e —
QRCode diatas dan Kik link yang el untuk mengetahu keastiat surat
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YAYASAN PERGURUAN PAHLAWAN NASIONAL
SMP SWASTA PAHLAWAN NASIONAL

Izin Dinas Pendidikan Kota Medan No. 420/7262.DIKDAS/2018Tanggal 27-08-2018
NSS : 20407600903 NIS : 200680 NPSN : 10257696 Akreditasi : A

| Jalan Durung No. 205 MedanPhone :(061) 80084578 Kecamatan Medan Tembung -20222 |

SURAT KETERANGAN
No.: 122 /E.7/ SMP PAHNAS / V 12023

Yang bertanda tangan dibawah ini Kepala SMP Pahlawan Nasional Jalan Durung

No. 205, menerangkan bahwa :

No Nama Mahasiswa/i NIM Jurusan/Program Studi
1 DEPIMAYA SARI HARAHAP 0304192060 Tadris Bahasa Inggris

Menunjuk Surat No : B-6096/ITK.V.3/PP.00.9/05/2023, benar nama tersebut di atas telah
melaksanakan Riset Sejak Tanggal 10 Mei s/d 24 Mei 2023, Dengan Judul Riset "The
Correlation Between Students’ Sentence Mastery and Their English Learning Achievement
at SMP Pahlawan Nasional.”

Demikian Surat Keterangan ini diperbuat dengan sebenarnya untuk dapat dipergunakan

sebagaimana perlunya.

17 Mei 2023
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